CH \$40.00 15400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408320

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/08/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTIGEN LABORATORIES, INC.		
Street Address:	30 SOUTH MAIN STREET		
City:	LIBERTY		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64068		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1540047	ANTIGEN LABORATORIES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Aanand A Mehta
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120949-605001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aanand A. Mehta
SIGNATURE:	/Aanand A. Mehta/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=WF-Antigen -TM release#page1.tif source=WF-Antigen -TM release#page2.tif

source=WF-Antigen -TM release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Dated as of December 8, 2016

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is given as of this 8th day of December, 2016 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Bank") to Antigen Laboratories, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is the owner of the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement dated December 20, 2013 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Bank"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (the "Grant"), which was recorded on December 20, 2013 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 5180 at Frame 0162 pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed on the attached Schedule A, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademark and does hereby agree that the filing of the Grant in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

[REMINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

9291567v2 23649.00011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above,

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Wishel T June Name: Michael T. Jourdan Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Antigen Laboratories, Inc.]

Schedule A

TRADEMARK

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Country	Issue or <u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>
Antigen Laboratories, Inc.	AEORATORIES, INC.	1,540,047	USA	5/23/1989

9291567v2 23649.00011

RECORDED: 12/09/2016